potential impact of a 10% depreciation in the exchange rate on the Company’s pre-tax earnings. This
analysis comprehensively accounts for foreign currency exposures across both the asset (active) and
liability (passive) sides of the Company’s balance sheet. The net result obtained is presented below:

Exchange Rate Sensitivities

Suramericana

(-10%) in Exchange Rate December 2023 December 2022

Argentina  -  (48,324)

Bermuda  -  -

Brazil (218) 349

Chile  14,138 20,550

Colombia (6) (21,767)

El Salvador  -  -

Mexico (2,872) (1,133)

Panama  -  -

Dominican Republic (831) (5,023)

Uruguay (104) 39

Total  10,107 (55,309)

SURA Asset Management

(-10%) in Exchange Rate December 2023 December 2022

Chile 0 -

Colombia 0 (81,206)

Total 0 (81,206)

Sensitivity Analysis on Exposure to Foreign Exchange Risk in Grupo SURA. A sensitivity analysis
is presented below to estimate the impact of changes in the exchange rate on dollar liabilities and
financial derivatives. These sensitivities are made considering simulated variations of +/- 10% in the
peso-dollar exchange rate against its closing value:

Exchange Rate Sensitivities

Impact on pre-tax earnings - December 2023

USDCOP $3,822.05 +10% -10%

Financial liabilities (13,193)  13,193

 Derivatives   309,197 (315,558)

Total  296,004 (302,365)

 .

Exchange Rate Sensitivities

Impact on pre-tax earnings – December 2022

USDCOP $4,810.2 +10% -10%

Financial liabilities (22,755) 22,755

Derivatives 169,597 (177,010)

Total 146,842 (154,255)

Figures in millions of pesos   .

In further analyzing the results, it is important to note that financial obligations denominated in foreign
currency, with associated derivatives classified as hedge accounting, effectively mitigate the impact on
results for the covered exposure of cash flows. As a result, the effects of exchange rate fluctuations are
not reflected in the income statement.

7

Detail of Grupo SURA's risk exposures and its investments 2023

Grupo de Inversiones Suramericana S.A.

Digital annex integrated to the 2023 Annual Report
 (This document is an integral part of the year-end report)

[…]

b. Reinvestment or Assets/Liabilities adequacy: to estimate the sustainability of this investment
margin (accrual of the asset over recognition of interest on the liability), the Liability Adequacy
Test is carried out.

9

Detail of Grupo SURA's risk exposures and its investments 2023

Grupo de Inversiones Suramericana S.A.

Digital annex integrated to the 2023 Annual Report
 (This document is an integral part of the year-end report)

Interest Rate Sensitivities – Reinvestment Risk

SURA Asset Management – December 2023

Business Unit Liabilities reserves  Sufficiency of reserves

Chile 4,598,408 5.35%

Colombia 7,921,550 1.81%

Interest Rate Sensitivities – Reinvestment Risk

SURA Asset Management – December 2022

Business Unit Liabilities reserves Sufficiency of reserves

Chile 5,686,654 3.20%

Colombia 4,841,774 1.80%

Sensitivity Analysis of Interest Rate Risk Exposure in Grupo SURA. A sensitivity analysis is
presented below to estimate the impact that a variation in the interest rate would have on the valuation
of hedging derivatives, based on scenarios of +/- 10 bp in the interest rate in pesos:

Interest Rate Sensitivities – December 2023

   +10bp interest rate  -10bp on interest rate

Financial Liabilities  187 (188)

Derivatives (849)  853

Total (662)  665

   .
Interest Rate Sensitivities – December 2022

   +10bp interest rate  -10bp on interest rate

Financial Liabilities  426 (428)

Derivatives (2,367)  2,384

Total (1,941)  1,956

Figures in millions of pesos

Price Change Risk: Equities and Real Estate Assets. Insurers' portfolios are exposed to risks arising
from shifts in equity and real estate asset prices. The following table shows the impact of a 10% drop in
the prices of these assets:

10

Detail of Grupo SURA's risk exposures and its investments 2023

Grupo de Inversiones Suramericana S.A.

Digital annex integrated to the 2023 Annual Report
 (This document is an integral part of the year-end report)

Sensitivities to Equity and Real Estate Asset Prices

Suramericana

  December 2023 December 2022